Healthy Start
2013 Staff Directory
	Agency/Program
	Direct Care Staff
	Data 

	City of Hartford 

Health & Human Services

131 Coventry St.      
Hartford, CT 06112
Jordana Frost  
Program Manager

860-757-4769 
Frosj001@hartford.gov
Yvonne Addo 

(For Financial Status/Expenditure report related questions)

860-757-4714
AMEDY001@hartford.gov

	Cristina Rodriguez

Case Coordinator 

860-757-4817

Rodrc002@hartford.gov

	Deborah Santostefano
Data Reporter 

860-757-9446

santd001@hartford.gov
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	Agency/Program
	Direct Care Staff
	Data 

	Sub-Contractor for City of Hartford 

Health & Human Services
Hispanic Health Council 

175 Main St.

Hartford, CT. 06106 

Leticia Marulando 
Program Manager
(860) 527-0856 ext. 310
LeticiaM@hispanichealth.com
Evelyn Guzman 

Program Supervisor 
860-527-0856 Ext: 319  

evelyng@hispanichealth.com


	Arelys Insignares
Case Manager 

860-527-0856 x 271 

arelysi@hispanichealth.com 
Jacqueline Acosta 

Case Manager            

860-527-0856     jacquelinea@hispanichealth.com
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	Agency/Program
	Direct Care Staff
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	Sub-Contractor for City of Hartford 

Health & Human Services
Bristol Community Organization 

100 North Main Street, Suite 127, Bristol, CT 06010

	Tanya Ledesma
Case Manager 
(860) 584-2725 ext 23
Email: tledesma@bcoct.org
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	Agency/Program
	Direct Care Staff
	Data 

	Staywell Health Center  
80 Phoenix Ave. 

Waterbury, CT 06702
Christine Bianchi

Program Director

203-756-8021 x 306

cbianchi@staywellhealth.org
Amy Cole 

Administrative Assistant

203-756-8021 x 3013

acole@staywellhealth.org 

Lule Tracey, MST
(For Financial Status/Expenditure report related questions)

Chief Financial Officer
203-756-8021 x3015
ltracey@staywellhealth.org

	Derricia Parker
Healthy Start Coordinator

203-756-8021 x 3001

dparker@staywellhealth.org
Anula Marika

Healthy Start Coordinator

203-756-8021 x 3032

amarika@staywellhealth.org

	Maria Thomas 
Consultant 

203-676-7696

Maria.thomas@me.com
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	Sub-Contractor for Staywell Health Center
Naugatuck Valley Health District

98 Bank St.

Seymour, CT 06483

Deborah Horvath

Assistant Director-Community Health Services

203-881-3255

dhorvath@nvhd.org
Janet Gernat

Business Manager

203-881-3255

jgernat@nvhd.org

	Peggy Marlow

Public Health Nurse

203-881-3255

pharlow@nvhd.org
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	Sub-Contractor for Staywell Health Center
Family Strides

350 Main St. Suite D

Torrington, CT 06790

Nicole Laracuente

Acting Executive Director/Program Manager

860-482-3236

nlaracuente@familystrides.org

	Sarah Onisto
Healthy Start Case Manager

860-482-3236
sonisto@familystrides.org
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	City of Bridgeport Social Services 

752 East Main St.

Bridgeport, CT. 06608
Iris Molina
Program Director 

203-576-7471

Iris.Molina@bridgeportct.gov
DeJesus, Isolina 

(For Financial Status/Expenditure report related questions)

203-576-8484

Isolina.DeJesus@bridgeportct.gov

	Debbie Santos
Healthy Start Worker

203-576-8181

Debbie.Santos@bridgeportct.gov
Mayra Cabanas
Bilingual Assessment Clerk

203-576-7458

Mayra.Hendrick@bridgeportct.gov

	Iris Molina

Program Director 

203-576-7471

Iris.Molina@bridgeportct.gov




Healthy Start
2013 Staff Directory

	Agency/Program
	Direct Care Staff
	Data 

	Sub-Contractor for City of Bridgeport Social Services
Optimus Health Care

1351 Washington Blvd.

Stamford, CT.  06902-2432

	Kim Armstead

Case Manager

203-621-3836

karmstead@opthc.org
Maria Mendez-Torres

Financial Counselor for Optimus Health Care 
203-621-3835 
Imtorres@opthc.org

	


	Agency/Program
	Direct Care Staff
	Data 

	Sub-Contractor for City of Bridgeport Social Services
Family & Children Agency

9 Mott Ave

Norwalk, CT. 06854 

Mary Kate Locke, Program Manager

(203) 523-5341

Fax: (203) 838-3325 

MLocke@fcagency.org
	Noemi Mejia
Healthy Start Mentor

203-523-5318

nmejia@fcagency.org
China Perez Brown
Healthy Start Mentor

203-523-5318

cperez-brown@fcagency.org
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	United Community  and Family Services 

47 Town Street

Norwich, CT  06360

Yolanda Bowes
Supervisor, Community Outreach Services
860-822-4222

ybowes@ucfs.org
Diane Deroche
(For Financial Status/Expenditure report related questions)

860-822-4149 
dderoche@ucfs.org

	Angela Willson
Healthy Start Case Manager
860-822-4175

awillson@ucfs.org
Jessica Resto

Bilingual Outreach Worker

860-822-4353

jresto@ucfs.org

	Yolanda Bowes
Supervisor, Community Outreach Services

860-822-4222

ybowes@ucfs.org
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	Sub-Contractor for UCFS

Day Kimball Hospital 

320 Pomfret Street, 

Putnam, CT  06260

	Joy Ware
Case Manager

860-928-6541 x 2595

jware@daykimball.org

	


	Agency/Program
	Direct Care Staff
	Data 

	Sub-Contractor for UCFS

L & M Hospital

365 Montauk Avenue

New London, CT  06320

Laurel Holmes
Program Supervisor

860-442-0733
lhomes@lmhosp.org 
	Lydia St. Hilaire

Case Manager
860-442-0711 X 2486

lsthilaire@lmhosp.org
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	Sub-Contractor for UCFS

Generations Family Health Center

1315 Main Street

Willimantic, CT  06226

(Note: This site is currently in transition with new staff please contact  ybowes@ucfs.org)

	Liliana Rojas

Case Manager

lrojas@genhealth.org
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	New Haven Health Department  

54 Meadow St.

New Haven, CT. 06519 
Maria Damiani
Program Manager

203-946-5842 
MDamiani@newhavenct.net
New Haven Health Department  

(Continued) 
	Jeanette Simon

Case Manager 

203-946-7009

jsimon@newhavenct.net
· Leyda Rodriguez 

Case Manager 

203-946-4855

lrodriguez@newhavenct.net
· Karen Droz

Case Manager

203-946-7482

kdroz@newhavenct.net
· Gina Phillips

Case Manager

203-946-6115

gphillips@newhavenct.net
· Jennifer Rivera

Case Manager

203-946-6452

Jrivera@newhavenct.net
· LaRonda Winfrey 

Case Manager

203- 946-7480

lwinfrey@newhavenct.net
· Wanda Malave

Case Manager 

203-946-6735

wmalave@newhavenct.net

	Christine Langton
Data 

860-682-5041

crlangton@att.net
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	Sub-Contractor for New Haven Health Department 

Community Health Center

635 Main St.

Middletown, CT 06457

Amy Gagliadri

Middletown/Clinton 

Program Supervisor

860-347-6971 X 3308

gagliardi@chc1.com

	Regina Loninetti 

Meriden CHC 
203-237-2229 
LonginR@chc1.com
Holly Naud
Middletown/Clinton CHC
860-347-6971
Naudh@chc1.com
Raquel Espinoza
Middletown/Clinton CHC 
860-347-6971
espinor@chc1.com
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